PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y	les	neet	V	er	SIC	n	V	Ι.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	LIEN								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
Name Execution Date										
WK Networks			09/24/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Kaliko & Yeager, LLC										
Street Address:										
City:	Ramsey									
State/Country:	ntry: NEW JERSEY									
Postal Code: 07446										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type		Number								
Patent Number:		6976003								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (201)962-3572 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone: 917-669-5523										
Email: skaliko@kalikolaw.com										
Correspondent Name: KAliko & Yeager, LLC										
Address Line 1: 500 North Franklin Tumpike										
Address Line 4: Ramsey, NEW JERSEY 07446										
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Scott H. Kaliko								
Total Attachments: 1 source=Kaliko v Hamor default judgmt#page1.tif										

SUPERIOR COURT BERGEN COUNTY

BOTTA & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

50 South Franklin Turnpike Ramsey, New Jersey 07446 (201) 818-6400 Attorneys for Plaintiff, Kaliko & Yeager, L.L.C.

KALIKO & YEAGER, L.L.C., Plaintiff,

vs.

ALAN HAMOR, WK NETWORKS, INC., CAMPAIGN LOCAL, INC., BI3, INC., and KENNETH TOLA,

Defendants.

SEP 24 2009

FUTY CLERK

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: BERGEN COUNTY

Docket No. BER-L-7130-07

CIVIL ACTION

FINAL JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

The defendants, Alan Hamor, WK Networks, Inc., and Campaignlocal, Inc, jointly, severally and individually, having been duly served with process and a copy of the Complaint in the above entitled action, and having been defaulted for failure to Answer, appear or otherwise move as to the Complaint and defendants not being an infant or an incompetent person; and plaintiff having filed an Affidavit of Proof and of Non-Military Service setting forth particular statement of the items of the claim, their amounts and dates, and calculations and figures of the amount of interest, the payments of credits, if any, and the net amount due.

FINAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT is on this $2\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\underline{Septemp2009}$, signed and entered in the sum of <u>\$81,674.36</u>, with costs, in favor of the plaintiff and against the defendants, jointly, severally, and individually.

If this is a money indement, it will not be autometically in the statewide lien. To do so, forecast in account to the Clerk of the Superior Court in Trenton along with a \$35.00 fee.

Clerk of the Superior Court



RECORDED: 12/15/2009